October 2009 Doc ID 8648 Rev 12 1/16
16
ST3243EB
ST3243EC
± 15 kV ESD protected 3 to 5.5 V, 400 kbps, RS-232
transceiver with auto power-down
Features
■ ESD protection for RS-232 I/O pins:

TSSOP
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Temperature range Package Packaging
ST3243ECTR-E 0 to 70 °C TSSOP28 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243EBTR - 40 to 85 °C TSSOP28 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST3243EB, ST3243EC
2/16 Doc ID 8648 Rev 12
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Truth tables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5